
1021 Harvard Way   El Dorado Hills, CA  95762  (916) 933‐6624   (916) 941‐1627 fax  www.edhcsd.org 

 

August 19, 2021 
 

 

Joe Harn 
El Dorado County  
Auditor/Controller Department 
360 Fair Lane 
Placerville, CA 95667 
 
In regards to: Funds needed from Index Code# 80310317; $82,901.79  

 

Dear Joe Harn, 

Please release funds from index code # 80310317, in the amount of $82,901.79, for capital project 
expenditures through August 19, 2021. The request includes reimbursements related to Kalithea 
Restrooms, Heritage Village Park, Saratoga Village Park, Bass Lake Regional Park, Valley View Village 
Park and the 2% Project Administration Fee for June 2021 as approved by the El Dorado Hills Community 
Services District Board of Directors in the Park Impact Fee Capital Projects budget, Nexus Study dated 
August 21, 2017, and Master Plan dated June 2016.  

To assist you in locating and reviewing the pertinent documents associated with the District Board’s 
findings and approvals for the aforementioned capital projects the following is provided to you: 

FY 20/21 Budget, which includes the capital projects. Found on the District’s website here:  

https://cms8.revize.com/revize/eldoradohills/00.%20Final%20Budget%20with%20Signed%20Resolution.
pdf 

Page 61-74 of budget and pages 366-379 of the June 2021 Board Meeting packet, cover the District’s 
Capital projects.   

FY 21/22 Budget Approval – Signed Minutes from June 2021 Board of Directors Meeting. Minutes may be 
found on the District’s website here:  

https://cms8.revize.com/revize/eldoradohills/2021_06_10_Regular%20Board%20Minutes_SIGNED.pdf 

The District Board of Directors has approved a Nexus Update on January 11, 2018, see here 
https://cms8.revize.com/revize/eldoradohills/Document%20Center/Board%20of%20Director%20Agendas
%20&%20Minutes/2018/Agendas/00._2018_01_11_Agenda_Combined_Packet_for_Posting.pdf and 
signed Minutes here 
https://cms8.revize.com/revize/eldoradohills/Document%20Center/Board%20of%20Director%20Agendas
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%20&%20Minutes/2018/Minutes/2018_Signed%20Minutes_small.pdf . This update has also been 
submitted and approved by the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors on July 17, 2018 through 
Resolution 135-2018.  

 
El Dorado Hills Community Services District Master Plan, found here 
https://www.eldoradohillscsd.org/programs_and_amp_activities/csd_master_plan_update_2015-2016.php 
and approved in June 2016, see here 
https://cms8.revize.com/revize/eldoradohills/2016_06_09_bod_agenda_packet.pdf and here 
https://cms8.revize.com/revize/eldoradohills/2016_Minutes_Board%20Meetings_Signed_small.pdf 
 
El Dorado Hills has seen significant growth since the previous CSD Parks and Recreation Facilities 
Master Plan (Plan) was completed in 2007 and is expected to see an increase of another 13,111 
residents by 2035. The increase in population has placed an additional demand for public facilities and 
the aforementioned projects are being constructed to accommodate the new development within the 
community. Valley View Village Park and Bass Lake Regional Park are upcoming parks planned to serve 
new residents. These projects, and the administration of them, are therefore funded at 100% Park Impact 
Fees. 

When updating the Plan in 2016 the District sought community involvement, evaluated recreation trends 
and best practices, and reviewed past planning efforts to establish a future vision. The Master Plan is a 
guide and planning tool for the CSD to follow when prioritizing future projects. The projects for which the 
District has submitted this funding request are identified within the Master Plan as follows:   

 (see excerpts below) 
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Within the District’s Nexus Study, David Taussig & Associates (DTA) includes an AB 1600 Nexus Test on 
page 10, Table 3, as depicted below:
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User:

Printed: 08/04/2021 -  2:40PM

sherrys

Detailed Trial Balance

12, 2021

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

018 Impact Fees

REVENUE

018-3

018-3-31-3200-3100 Property Tax Revenue  2,906,250.00

Park Impact Fees cash collected and interest earned at El Dorado County 6/30/2021 GL  12  155  0.00  267,561.00

018-3-31-3200-3100 Totals: Var: 15,576.47  2,906,250.00 -2,623,112.53  0.00  267,561.00 -2,890,673.53

018-3 REVENUE Totals:  2,906,250.00  0.00  267,561.00-2,623,112.53 -2,890,673.53

REVENUE Totals:  2,906,250.00 -2,623,112.53  0.00  267,561.00 -2,890,673.53

 018 Totals:  2,906,250.00  267,561.00 0.00-2,623,112.53 -2,890,673.53

Report Totals:  2,906,250.00  0.00  267,561.00-2,623,112.53 -2,890,673.53

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (08/04/2021 -  2:40 PM) Page 1

2% Administration Fee $5,351.22

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3D55CEDB-A40F-42A1-934B-72D60F614F29

June 2021
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Kalithea Restrooms #951

DATE CK/INV DESCRIPTION
8/31/2020 70121984 El Dorado Irrigation District Sewer balance due 7,117.30

Expenditures 08/19/2021 7,117.30

EXPENDITURES

8/17/2021H:\Finance Dept\Accounting\CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN\Capital Projects\Active Projects\Work in Progress Worksheets 
for County Request August 2021 21-1480 A 8 of 32



Paid check 70121984, 10/22/2020 
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Valley View Village Park #958

DATE CK/INV DESCRIPTION
FY2022 Project Management July - August 2021 256.84

8/12/2021 70122985 Stantec Consulting Services Inc. Construction documents 30,439.00

Expenditures 08/19/2021 30,695.84

EXPENDITURES

8/17/2021H:\Finance Dept\Accounting\CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN\Capital Projects\Active Projects\Work in Progress Worksheets 
for County Request August 2021 21-1480 A 10 of 32



User:

Printed: 08/17/2021 -  3:33PM

sherrys

Detailed Trial Balance

01 to 02, 2022

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

958 Valley View Village Park

EXPENSE

958-9

958-9-90-9000-4010 Payroll Tax Expense  311.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.07.2021  7/22/2021 PR  1  78  3.29  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.08.2021  8/5/2021 PR  2  1  3.28  0.00

958-9-90-9000-4010 Totals: Var: 304.43  311.00  0.00  6.57  0.00  6.57

958-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits  571.00

958-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: 571.00  571.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

958-9-90-9000-4130 Retirement  266.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.07.2021  7/22/2021 PR  1  78  3.99  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.08.2021  8/5/2021 PR  2  1  4.00  0.00

958-9-90-9000-4130 Totals: Var: 258.01  266.00  0.00  7.99  0.00  7.99

958-9-90-9000-4150 Workers Compensation  103.00

1544 -  SDRMA Ck# 701227907/1/2021 AP  1  1  138.86  0.00

958-9-90-9000-4150 Totals: Var: -35.86  103.00  0.00  138.86  0.00  138.86

958-9-90-9000-5011 Salary Expense-Full Time  3,765.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.07.2021  7/22/2021 PR  1  78  51.71  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.08.2021  8/5/2021 PR  2  1  51.71  0.00

958-9-90-9000-5011 Totals: Var: 3,661.58  3,765.00  0.00  103.42  0.00  103.42

958-9-90-9000-5012 Salary Expense-Part Time  0.00

958-9-90-9000-5012 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

958-9-90-9000-5013 Overtime Expense  0.00

958-9-90-9000-5013 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (08/17/2021 -  3:33 PM) Page 1
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

958-9 EXPENSE Totals:  5,016.00  256.84  0.00 0.00  256.84

EXPENSE Totals:  5,016.00  0.00  256.84  0.00  256.84

 958 Totals:  5,016.00  0.00 256.84 0.00  256.84

Report Totals:  5,016.00  256.84  0.00 0.00  256.84

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (08/17/2021 -  3:33 PM) Page 2

Project Management 07/01/2021 through 08/19/2021 pay period
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             INVOICE Page 1 of 4

Invoice Number 1819077
Invoice Date August 9, 2021
Customer Number 25986
Project Number 2042535301

Due upon receipt or in accordance with terms of the contract

Bill To
El Dorado Hills Community Services District
Tauni Fessler 
1021 Harvard Way 
El Dorado Hills  CA 95762 
United States 

Please Remit To
Stantec Consulting Services Inc. (SCSI)
13980 Collections Center Drive   
Chicago  IL 60693 
United States 
Federal Tax ID 
11-2167170

Project Description: Valley View Park CD

Stantec Project Manager: Marcillac, Paul A
Authorization Amount: $323,999.00
Authorization Previously Billed: $289,712.37
Authorization Billed to Date: $320,151.37
Current Invoice Due: $30,439.00
For Period Ending: August 4, 2021

Email: tfessler@edhcsd.org, jkernen@edhcsd.org

DocuSign Envelope ID: D5486231-448F-46E3-AD38-A2C9A37F440C
GL Account: 958-9-90-9000-5171
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INVOICE Page 2 of 4

Invoice Number 1819077
Project Number 2042535301

  

 

Top Task 204 Construction Docs

Low Task 204.001 Landscape

Professional Services

Billing Level Hours Rate Current
Amount

 
Level 09 

Luo, Jaime J 2.00 153.00 306.00
2.00 306.00

 
Level 12 

Liu, Claire C 9.00 181.00 1,629.00
9.00 1,629.00

Professional Services Subtotal 11.00 1,935.00

Low Task 204.001 Subtotal 1,935.00

Top Task 204 Total 1,935.00

 

Top Task 205 Agency Submittals

Low Task 205 Agency Submittals

Professional Services

Billing Level Hours Rate Current
Amount

 
Level 09 

Channell, John 1.00 153.00 153.00
1.00 153.00

 
Level 11 

Riles, Poyom Fidel 3.50 172.00 602.00
3.50 602.00

Professional Services Subtotal 4.50 755.00

Low Task 205 Subtotal 755.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: D5486231-448F-46E3-AD38-A2C9A37F440C
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INVOICE Page 3 of 4

Invoice Number 1819077
Project Number 2042535301

Top Task 205 Total 755.00

 

Top Task 207 Valley View South Park- NOA Assessement

Low Task 207.001 Geotechnical NOA Assessment

 Progress Charge
Total

Invoiced
Previously

Invoiced
Current
Amount

15,500.00 X 100.00 % Complete 15,500.00 0.00 15,500.00

Progress Charge Subtotal 15,500.00

Low Task 207.001 Subtotal 15,500.00

Low Task 207.002 Coordination

 Progress Charge
Total

Invoiced
Previously

Invoiced
Current
Amount

1,550.00 X 100.00 % Complete 1,550.00 0.00 1,550.00

Progress Charge Subtotal 1,550.00

Low Task 207.002 Subtotal 1,550.00

Top Task 207 Total 17,050.00

 

Top Task 208 Plan Approvals and SWPPP Processing/Fees

Low Task 208.001 SWPPP assistance and processing fees

 Progress Charge
Total

Invoiced
Previously

Invoiced
Current
Amount

3,199.00 X 100.00 % Complete 3,199.00 0.00 3,199.00

Progress Charge Subtotal 3,199.00

Low Task 208.001 Subtotal 3,199.00

Low Task 208.002 Additional Study and calcs for County

 Progress Charge
Total Previously Current

DocuSign Envelope ID: D5486231-448F-46E3-AD38-A2C9A37F440C
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INVOICE Page 4 of 4

Invoice Number 1819077
Project Number 2042535301

Invoiced Invoiced Amount
7,500.00 X 100.00 % Complete 7,500.00 0.00 7,500.00

Progress Charge Subtotal 7,500.00

Low Task 208.002 Subtotal 7,500.00

Top Task 208 Total 10,699.00

Total Fees & Disbursements $30,439.00

INVOICE TOTAL (USD) $30,439.00

DocuSign Envelope ID: D5486231-448F-46E3-AD38-A2C9A37F440C

8/11/2021 | 12:03:57 PM PDT 8/11/2021 | 12:05:49 PM PDT

8/11/2021 | 12:05:49 PM PDT
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Heritage Village Park #959

DATE CK/INV DESCRIPTION
FY2022 Project Management July - August 2021 85.17

8/12/2021 70122961 FLS Inc. 4 gates 14,631.80

Expenditures 08/19/2021 14,716.97

EXPENDITURES

8/17/2021H:\Finance Dept\Accounting\CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN\Capital Projects\Active Projects\Work in Progress Worksheets for 
County Request August 2021 21-1480 A 17 of 32



User:

Printed: 08/17/2021 -  3:37PM

sherrys

Detailed Trial Balance

01 to 02, 2022

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

959 Heritage Village Park

EXPENSE

959-9 Capital Projects

959-9-90-9000-4010 Payroll Tax Expense  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.07.2021  7/22/2021 PR  1  78  0.04  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.08.2021  8/5/2021 PR  2  1  0.75  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.08.2021  8/19/2021 PR  2  49  3.89  0.00

959-9-90-9000-4010 Totals: Var: -4.68  0.00  0.00  4.68  0.00  4.68

959-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits  0.00

959-9-90-9000-4120 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

959-9-90-9000-4130 Retirement  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.07.2021  7/22/2021 PR  1  78  0.05  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.08.2021  8/5/2021 PR  2  1  0.97  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.08.2021  8/19/2021 PR  2  49  4.75  0.00

959-9-90-9000-4130 Totals: Var: -5.77  0.00  0.00  5.77  0.00  5.77

959-9-90-9000-4150 Workers Compensation  0.00

959-9-90-9000-4150 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

959-9-90-9000-5011 Salary Expense-Full Time  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.07.2021  7/22/2021 PR  1  78  0.58  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.08.2021  8/5/2021 PR  2  1  12.59  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.08.2021  8/19/2021 PR  2  49  61.55  0.00

959-9-90-9000-5011 Totals: Var: -74.72  0.00  0.00  74.72  0.00  74.72

959-9-90-9000-5012 Salary Expense-Part Time  0.00

959-9-90-9000-5012 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

959-9-90-9000-5013 Overtime Expense  0.00

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (08/17/2021 -  3:37 PM) Page 1
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

959-9-90-9000-5013 Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

959-9 EXPENSE Totals:  0.00  85.17  0.00 0.00  85.17

EXPENSE Totals:  0.00  0.00  85.17  0.00  85.17

 959 Totals:  0.00  0.00 85.17 0.00  85.17

Report Totals:  0.00  85.17  0.00 0.00  85.17

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (08/17/2021 -  3:37 PM) Page 2

Project Management 07/01/2021 through 08/19/2021 pay period
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Saratoga Village Park #961

DATE CK/INV DESCRIPTION
FY2022 Project Management July - August 2021 282.85

Expenditures 08/19/2021 282.85

EXPENDITURES

8/17/2021H:\Finance Dept\Accounting\CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN\Capital Projects\Active Projects\Work in Progress Worksheets for County 
Request August 2021 21-1480 A 21 of 32



User:

Printed: 08/17/2021 -  3:41PM

sherrys

Detailed Trial Balance

01 to 02, 2022

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

961 Saratoga Village Park

EXPENSE

961-9

961-9-90-9000-4010 Payroll Tax Expense  207.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.07.2021  7/8/2021 PR  1  16  3.97  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.08.2021  8/19/2021 PR  2  49  6.57  0.00

961-9-90-9000-4010 Totals: Var: 196.46  207.00  0.00  10.54  0.00  10.54

961-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits  383.00

961-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: 383.00  383.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

961-9-90-9000-4130 Retirement  189.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.07.2021  7/8/2021 PR  1  16  4.00  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.08.2021  8/19/2021 PR  2  49  8.00  0.00

961-9-90-9000-4130 Totals: Var: 177.00  189.00  0.00  12.00  0.00  12.00

961-9-90-9000-4150 Workers Compensation  78.00

1544 -  SDRMA Ck# 701227907/1/2021 AP  1  1  105.18  0.00

961-9-90-9000-4150 Totals: Var: -27.18  78.00  0.00  105.18  0.00  105.18

961-9-90-9000-5011 Salary Expense-Full Time  2,621.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.07.2021  7/8/2021 PR  1  16  51.71  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.08.2021  8/19/2021 PR  2  49  103.42  0.00

961-9-90-9000-5011 Totals: Var: 2,465.87  2,621.00  0.00  155.13  0.00  155.13

961-9-90-9000-5012 Salary Expense-Part Time  0.00

961-9-90-9000-5012 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

961-9-90-9000-5013 Overtime Expense  0.00

961-9-90-9000-5013 Totals:   0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

961-9 EXPENSE Totals:  3,478.00  282.85  0.00 0.00  282.85

EXPENSE Totals:  3,478.00  0.00  282.85  0.00  282.85

 961 Totals:  3,478.00  0.00 282.85 0.00  282.85

Report Totals:  3,478.00  282.85  0.00 0.00  282.85

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (08/17/2021 -  3:41 PM) Page 2

Project Management 07/01/2021 through 08/19/2021 pay period
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Bass Lake Community Park #962

DATE CK/INV DESCRIPTION
6/30/2021 70122834 Fuhrman Leamy Land Group Construction Administration 14,870.50
6/30/2021 70122971 LSA Associates, Inc. Environmental Work 8,276.25

FY2022 Project Management July - August 2021 1,590.86

Expenditures 08/19/2021 24,737.61

EXPENDITURES

8/17/2021H:\Finance Dept\Accounting\CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN\Capital Projects\Active Projects\Work in Progress 
Worksheets for County Request August 2021 21-1480 A 24 of 32



User:

Printed: 08/17/2021 -  3:45PM

sherrys

Detailed Trial Balance

01 to 02, 2022

General Ledger

Period:

Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

962 Bass Lake Community Park

EXPENSE

962-9

962-9-90-9000-4010 Payroll Tax Expense  2,080.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.07.2021  7/8/2021 PR  1  16  3.97  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.07.2021  7/22/2021 PR  1  78  7.82  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.08.2021  8/5/2021 PR  2  1  6.58  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.08.2021  8/19/2021 PR  2  49  4.49  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4010 Totals: Var: 2,057.14  2,080.00  0.00  22.86  0.00  22.86

962-9-90-9000-4120 Employee Benefits  3,640.00

962-9-90-9000-4120 Totals: Var: 3,640.00  3,640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4130 Retirement  1,845.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.07.2021  7/8/2021 PR  1  16  4.00  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.07.2021  7/22/2021 PR  1  78  8.88  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.08.2021  8/5/2021 PR  2  1  7.99  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.08.2021  8/19/2021 PR  2  49  4.88  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4130 Totals: Var: 1,819.25  1,845.00  0.00  25.75  0.00  25.75

962-9-90-9000-4150 Workers Compensation  879.00

1544 -  SDRMA Ck# 701227907/1/2021 AP  1  1  1,184.77  0.00

962-9-90-9000-4150 Totals: Var: -305.77  879.00  0.00  1,184.77  0.00  1,184.77

962-9-90-9000-5011 Salary Expense-Full Time  26,385.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.07.2021  7/8/2021 PR  1  16  51.71  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.07.2021  7/22/2021 PR  1  78  127.03  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00001.08.2021  8/5/2021 PR  2  1  103.42  0.00

Computer Checks Batch 00002.08.2021  8/19/2021 PR  2  49  75.32  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5011 Totals: Var: 26,027.52  26,385.00  0.00  357.48  0.00  357.48

962-9-90-9000-5012 Salary Expense-Part Time  0.00

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (08/17/2021 -  3:45 PM) Page 1
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Account Number Description Budget Beginning Balance Debit This Period Credit This Period Ending Balance

962-9-90-9000-5012 Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5013 Overtime Expense  0.00

962-9-90-9000-5013 Totals:  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

962-9 EXPENSE Totals:  34,829.00  1,590.86  0.00 0.00  1,590.86

EXPENSE Totals:  34,829.00  0.00  1,590.86  0.00  1,590.86

 962 Totals:  34,829.00  0.00 1,590.86 0.00  1,590.86

Report Totals:  34,829.00  1,590.86  0.00 0.00  1,590.86

GL - Detailed Trial Balance (08/17/2021 -  3:45 PM) Page 2

Project Management 07/01/2021 through 08/19/2021 pay period
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DocuSign Envelope ID: 7859ECA2-A16D-40D4-AB35-250A1C7C9933

GL Account: 962-9-90-9000-5171
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